
Asian Lubricants Industry Association (ALIA) Active Members as of February 2024

MAJOR & NATIONAL OIL COMPANIES (ORDINARY MEMBER)

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Bharat Bhavan I, Lubricants Department 4 & 6 Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai India Mohammad Sohail Akhtar akhtarm@bharatpetroleum.in

Castrol Singapore Pte Limited 7 Straits View, #26-01 Marina One East Tower, 018936 Singapore K.N.G. Krishna K.Krishna@Castrol.com

Chevron Singapore Pte. Ltd. 3 Fraser Street #12-28 Duo Tower, 189352 Singapore Dr Wong Min Hao MinHao.Wong@chevron.com

Cosmo Oil Lubricants Co., Ltd. 7th Floor, Hamamatsucho Building, 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8331 Japan Hirofumi Nejime hirofumi_nejime@cosmo-oil.co.jp

ENEOS Oil & Energy Asia Pte. Ltd. 9 Temasek Boulevard, #23-01, Suntec City Tower Two 038989 Singapore Kobayashi Hitoshi hitoshi.kobayashi@eneos.sg

ExxonMobil Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd 1 HarbourFront Place, HarbourFront Tower One, #06-00, Singapore, 098633 Singapore Dr Guat Lee Sia guat-lee.sia@exxonmobil.com

FUCHS Petrolub SE 13A Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Techpark, 638123 Singapore Fatima Moolla fatima.moolla@fuchs.com

Gulf Oil Marine Limited Unit 2802, 28/F, Citicorp Centre, 18 Whitfield Road, Causeway Bay Hong Kong Yew Meng Kwok ym.kwok@gulf-marine.com

Idemitsu Lube Asia Pacific Pte Ltd. 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource #05-03/04, 609921 Singapore Ken Chew ken.chew.0010@idemitsu.com

Kuwait Petroleum (Belgium) N.V./S.A. Brusselstraat 59 bus 1, Antwerpen, 2018 Belgium David Wright dw@q8.com

Master Fluid Solutions [formerly Master Chemical (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.] 501 West Boundary, Perrysburg, OH, 43551-1200 United States David Barned dbarned@masterfluids.com

Petronas Lubricants International Sdn Bhd Level 21 & Level 23,  Tower 3, PETRONAS Twin Towers, Kuala Lumpur, 50088 Malaysia Mohd Khalid Mohamed Latiff izzatul.fuad@pli-petronas.com

PT Pertamina Lubricants Oil Centre Building 6th Flr. Jl. MH. Thamrin Kav. 55 Jakarta Pusat, 10350 Indonesia Fathona Shorea Nawawi fathona.nawawi@pertamina.com

Quaker Houghton 7th Floor, Building 3, No. 715 Yingshun Road China Zengtai Chen zengtai.chen@quakerhoughton.com

Shell Research Ltd Shell Centre, York Road, London, SE1 7NA United Kingdom Mark Southby mark.southby@shell.com

The Bahrain Petroleum Company B.S.C (Closed) Building 245, Road 4511, Block 945, Awali Bahrain Sadhana Dudhe SADHANA_DUDHE@bapco.net

TotalEnergies Marketing Asia-Pacific Middle East 182 Cecil Street #27-01 Frasers Tower, 069547 Singapore Pai Kok Tan pai-kok.tan@totalenergies.com

Valvoline (Shanghai) Chemical Co., Ltd. 9/F 1089 Zhongshan No.2 Rd (S),, Xuhuiyuan Building, Shanghai, 200030 China Daniel Zhu daniel.zhu@valvolineglobal.com

INDEPENDENT LUBRICANT MANUFACTURER (ORDINARY MEMBER)

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

Ampol Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd 29-33 Bourke Road Alexandria, Sydney, NSW, 2015 Australia Bernadette Sykes bsykes@ampol.com.au

AMSOIL Inc. 925 Tower Ave, Superior, WI, 54880 United States Doug Sturm dsturm@Amsoil.com

APEIRON OILS CO., LTD Street 1, Nhon Trach Industrial Zone 1 Phuoc Thien Commune, Nhon Trach District Dong Nai Province Vietnam Ken Trang ken@apeironoils.com

Atlantic Grease and Lubricants FZC Plot No 2G 11&12, Hamriyah Freezone – Phase 1, Sharjah United Arab Emirates Jawad Haroon jawad@atlanticlubes.com

Axel Christiernsson International AB Strandvagen 10, NOL, 44941 Sweden Teo Laine Teo.Laine@axelch.com

Baluco Ltd. Ischyron 24, Monovolikos 2,  Kato Polemidia,  4151 Limassol, 3083, Cyprus Spyros Vradis sv@baluco.com

Brenntag Asia Pacific Pte Ltd 29 Media Circle, #10-01 Alice@Mediapolis, 138565 Singapore Bernard Ang bernard.ang@brenntag.com

Chemical Specialties Limited 31 Ayer Merbau Road, Jurong Island, 627717 Singapore Dylan Chan dylan.chan@chemspecialties.com

DOWPOL Chemical International TECHWORK 319 , 3F, Building 10, Chamtime Plaza,  Lane 2889, Jinke Road, Pudong, Shanghai, 201206 China Mengyun Yuan yuanmy@dowpol.com

Feoso Energy (Jiangsu) Ltd. 8 Lianqin Road, Jingjiang, Jiangsu Province JINGJIANG TAIZHOU PROVINCE 214521 China Hee Teck Low heeteck@fsenergy.net

Fluitec Singapore Pte. Ltd. 36 Duxton Hill, 03-01, 089614 Singapore Lars van Dijk l.vandijk@fluitec.com

Habot Oil (Pty) Limited 11 Noble Street, Industria West, Roodepoort, Gauteng, 2093 South Africa Saeed Akram saeed@habot.co.za

Hangsterfer's, Inc. 175 Ogden Rd., Mantua Township, NJ, 08051 United States Beth Ann Jones beth@hangsterfers.com

Harrison Group (A S Harrison & Co Pty Limited) 75 Old Pittwater Road, Brookvale, NSW, 2100 Australia Michael Lawrence Michael.Lawrence@harrison.com.au

Hoe Kee Chan Trading Sdn. Bhd. 176-B Jalan Besar, Tanjung Piandang, Perak, 34250 Malaysia Ching Siang Beh chingsiang.beh@hkct.com.my

Japan Sun Oil Co.,Ltd. (Sunoco) Trusty Kojimachi Building, 3-4 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan Takao Sato takao_sato@sunoco.co.jp

Klueber Lubrication (South East Asia) Pte Ltd No. 88 Tuo Qing Rd., Qingpu Industrial Zone, Shanghai SHANGHAI 201700 China Dr Richard Ma Richard.Ma@cn.klueber.com

Lion Petroleum Products Sdn Bhd Wisma Posim Lot 72 Persiaran Jubli Perak, Shah Alam Selangor, 40000 Malaysia Valerie Poon poonsh@posim.com.my

Lubetech SDN BHD 1 Jalan Sungai Chandong 24/KS11, Taman Perindustrian, Fasa 3A, Pulau Indah, Selangor, 42920 Malaysia Azlina Binti Yusoff azlina.yusoff@umw.com.my

Mekong Petrochemical Joint Stock Company 3rd Hamlet, An Thanh Commune, Ben Luc District, Long An Province Vietnam Le Nguyen Khoa khoa.ln@mekongpetro.com

MJL Bangladesh Limited CWS(A), 13/A, Gulshan Avenue, Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sarak, Dhaka, 1212 Bangladesh Mukul Hossain Mukul.Hossain@mobilbd.com

ML Lubrication (Shanghai), Ltd. 355 Kangqiao East Road, Pilot Free Trade Zone, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201315 China Sam Wang / Bernd Heinckel sam.wang@ml-lubrication.com

Motul Asia Pacific Pte.Ltd. 1A International Business Park, #06-03, 609933 Singapore Lionel Dantiacq ldantiacq@motul.com.sg
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INDEPENDENT LUBRICANT MANUFACTURER (ORDINARY MEMBER) (continued)

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

Nandan Petrochem Limited C-201, Lotus Corporate Park, Ram Mandir Lane, Western Express Highway, Goregaon, Mumbai India Nandan Agrawaal nandan@nandangroup.com

P.S.P. Specialties Public Company Limited
1 Boromrachachonanee Rd., Arun-Amarin

BANGKOKNOI BANGKOK 10700
Thailand Watcharapong Pathompanich watcharapong@psp.co.th

Patech Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd. No. 20, Dong 1 Rd., Changhua Coastal Industrial Park, Xianxi Township, Changhua County, 50741 Taiwan Dr. Jeng Shiang Tsaih jstsaih@patechfc.com.tw

Phoenix Petroleum Philippines, Inc. 15-17 Flr., Udenna Tower, Rizal Drive cor. 4th Avenue, BGC, Taguig Metro Manila 1634 Philippines Henry (Bong) Fadullon Henry.fadullon@phoenixfuels.ph

Pratap Tex Chem Pvt Ltd Gate No. 1163/1 (Old 1490), Mulkhed Road, Vil. Ghotawade, Tai - Mulshi, Pune, 412115 India Kunal Pratap Marathe kunal.marathe@pratapchem.com

Premium Lubricant Supplies Asia 3 Church Street, Level 8, 049483 Singapore Tim Seeber tim.seeber@ilddirect.com

Prolube Lubricants 15 Pinacle Street, Brendale QLD, 4500 Australia Stewart McRae stewartm@lowespetroleum.com.au

PT ALP Petro Industry
Raya Kebonsari, Desa Legok, Gempol, Pasuruan

67155
Indonesia Herman Nugroho herman.alp@alppetro.id

PT Balmer Lawrie Indonesia Grha STR, 2nd Fl. Suite 203, Jl. Ampera Raya No. 11, Ragunan, Pasar Minggu Jakarta Selatan, 12550 Indonesia Sreejit Banerjee sreejit@bli.co.id

PT Nusaraya Putramandiri De Ploeit Centrale Office Bldg., 2nd Flr. No. 201-203 Jl. Pluit Selatan Raya Block Q, Jakarta, 14450 Indonesia Edmond Widjaja edmond.w@npmgroup.co.id

RichardsApex AustralAsia Pty Ltd. U5/40 Investigator Dr., Unanderra, NSW, 2526 Australia Kyle Craft kcraft@richardsapex.com.au

Seaoil Philippines, Inc. 22nd Floor. Taipan Place, Ortigas Center, Pasig City, Metro Manila, 1605 Philippines Bernie Raymundo bernie_raymundo@seaoil.com.ph

SK Enmove Co.,Ltd. (formerly SK Lubricants Co., Ltd.) 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03188 South Korea Wan Seop Kwon rioh@sk.com

Texas Petrochemical Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. No. 6 Tuas South Link 2, 636840 Singapore Leroy Lim leroy@texaslub.com

Thai Petroleum & Trading Co., Ltd. 9-10 F, TP&T Tower 1 Soi Vibhavadee Rangsit 19, Chatuchak, Chatuchak BANGKOK BANGKOK 10900 Thailand Waraporn Chunvijitra waraporn@thaipet.com

TOTACHI Industrial Pte. Ltd. 30 Cecil Street #18-05, Prudential Tower, 049712 Singapore Evangeline Ramos evangeline@totachi.com

U & P Private Limited 2 Banyan Place, Jurong Island, 627700 Singapore Ng Kuo Chew kuochew@upoil.com.sg

Unigrade Trading Pte Ltd. No. 6 Tuas South St. #01-01, 638042 Singapore Finian Fernandez finian@unigrade.com.sg

Unioil Petroleum Philippines, Inc.
38th Floor, Exquadra Tower, 1 Jade Drive, Ortigas Center,

Pasig City
Philippines Dexter C. Flores dcflores@unioil.com

VP Racing Fuel 10205 Oasis Street, San Antonio Texas 78216 United States James McVey james.mcvey@vpracingfuels.com

SUPPLIER (ASSOCIATE MEMBER)

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

Adipro International Corporation P. M. HANA, Room 1205, General Comm. Bldg., 156-164 Des Voeux Rd, Central Hong Kong Kunal Khana kunal@adiprochemicals.com

Afton Chemical Asia Pte Limited 103 Penang Rd #09-01 Visioncrest Commercial, 238467 Singapore Sean Spencer Sean.Spencer@aftonchemical.com

Arteco NV Amelia Earhartlaan 19 bus 101, Sint-Denijs-Westrem, 9051 Belgium Paul Golesworthy paul.golesworthy@arteco-coolants.com

ASCC Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd. 18 Boon Lay Way, #07-140, TRADEHUB 21, 609966 Singapore Steve Marangos smarangos@ascc.sg

Cenviro Sdn. Bhd. 13-1 Mercu UEM, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Aqil Hussain aqil@cenviro.com

Chevron Oronite Pte. Ltd. 21 Sakra Rd., 627890 Singapore Valene Tan valenetan@chevron.com

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Asia Pte. Ltd. 1 HarbourFront Avenue #09-01, Keppel Bay Tower, 098632 Singapore Eng Soon Ho engsoon.ho@cpchem.com

Ergon Oil (Singapore) Pte Ltd. 38 Beach Road, #29-11, South Beach Tower, 189767 Singapore Rico Lee Rico.Lee@ergon.com

Frigmaires Engineers 8 Janta Ind Est Opp Phoenix Mills, Lower Parel, Mumbai, 400013 India Harish Advani hsa@frigmaires.com

GBL Chemical Limited A-1 / A-2, Gurudutt CHS Ltd., Near Janakalyan Bank, J.B Nagar, Andheri (E), Mumbai, 400 059 India Arvindkumar Mishra arvind@ganeshgroup.com

Hanwa Co., Ltd. Energy Department No.2. Chemical Section 2, 1-13-1 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8429, Japan Xincheng Li li-xincheng@hanwa.co.jp

Haynes Group Limited Sparkford, Yeovil, Somerset, BA22, 7JJ United Kingdom Muhammad Paracha muhammad.paracha@infopro-digital.com

Hilditch Ply Ltd Level 2, 24-26 Cubitt Street, Cremome, Melbourne, VIC 3121 Australia Gregory MCKean greg.mckean@hilditch.com.au

IMCD Australia Limited Level 1, 352 Wellington Road, Mulgrave Vic, 3170 Australia Alex​ Gitlits Alex.Gitlits@imcd.com.au

Ineos Singapore Pte Ltd 111, Somerset Road, #08-16, TripleOne Somerset, 238164 Singapore Kee Seng Lau keeseng.lau@ineos.com

Infineum Singapore LLP 1, Harbourfront Avenue, #08-01/08 Keppel Bay Tower, 098632 Singapore Tay Jiun Pey JiunPey.Tay@infineum.com

Jiangsu Aorun Advanced Materials Co., Ltd. Buliding E, No.128 Aoti Street, Jianye, Nanjing City, Jiangsu Province China Anthony Yee yejc@aorunam.com

Jinzhou Bett Chemical Co., Ltd No. 16 Jinniang Road, Songshan New District, Jinzhou City, Liaoning Province China Elvis Dongping Cao elvis@bettchem.com.cn

Kline India Research & Consulting Pvt. Ltd 425 Gali No.7, Madan Puri, Gurugram, 122001 India Satyan Gupta satyan.gupta@klinegroup.com

Lubrizol South East Asia Pte Ltd 44, Tanjong Penjuru, 609032 Singapore Paul Nai paul.nai@lubrizol.com
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Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

Manuport Logistics Singapore Pte Ltd 96 Robinson Road, #16-01 SIF Building, 068899 Singapore Mark Taylor m.taylor@manuport-logistics.com

Mauser Singapore Pte. Ltd. 81 Tuas Bay Drive, 637308 Singapore Ali Ozbudak ali.ozbudak@mauserpackaging.com

MOCOH FZC Leased Office Bldg Office No. 1F-49, Hamriyah Free Zone, Sharjah United Arab Emirates Sudip Shyam sudip.shyam@mocoh.ch

Pentas Flora Sdn Bhd Lot 183, Jalan 5, Kompleks Perabot Olak Lempit, 42700 Banting, Selangor Malaysia Wiennee Lau wiennee.lau@pentasflora.com

Perstorp AB Box 597, 201 25 Malmo Sweden Logan TSENG logan.tseng@perstorp.com

Pilot Chemical Company 9075 Centre Pointe Drive Suite 400 West Chester, OH, 45069 United States Jan Zeinstra jpzeinstra@pilotchemical.com

POLYPAK Guangdong Province, Dongguan City Industrial 4th Road, China Ethaan Chang ethaan.csl@polypakbd.com

PT Sadikun Niagamas Raya Menara Era #10-05 Jl Raya Senen Kav 135-137 Jakarta, 10410 Indonesia Antawirya Husen antawirya_husen@sadikun.com

Shamrock Oils & Petrochemicals DMCC Unit No : 1558 DMCC Business Centre, Level No 1, Jewellery & Gemplex 3, Dubai United Arab Emirates Valentinos Kitsiou trade@shamrockoils.com

SI Group 1790 Hughes Landing Blvd, Suite 600, The Woodlands, TX 77380 United States Dr Stuart McTavish stuart.mctavish@siigroup.com

Sinolook Hongkong Limited Room 604, 6/F., Easey Commercial Building, Nos.253-261 Hennessy Road, Wanchai Hong Kong Michael Shi michael.shi@sinolook.com

Smart Tradzt Pte Ltd 11,  Beach Road, #03-01, Crasco Building, 189675 Singapore Chung Chee Kong ck.chung@smarttradzt.com

Songwon Management AG Songwon Management AG, Walzmuehlestrasse 48, Frauenfeld, 8500 Switzerland Dr Gerard Mulqueen gerard.mulqueen@songwon.com

Top Polymers FZC PO Box 21085, W/H NO. E1-04, E1-05, & E1-06, Ajman Free Zone Gate No.1, Ajman United Arab Emirates Mohammad Mustafa Shums ceo-mustafa@toppolymers.com

Vanderbilt Japan LLC Level 9 Ariake Frontier Building Tower B  3-7-26 Ariake Koto-ku  Tokyo 135-0063 Japan Leonard Wong LWong@vanderbiltjpn.com

HONORARY MEMBERS

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

F&L Asia Limited 22 F, 3 Lockhart Road, Wanchai Hong Kong Vicky Villena-Denton conference@fuelsandlubes.com

Tri-Zen International Pte Ltd Ocean Financial Centre 40-00, 10 Collyer Quay, 049315 Singapore Steve Puckett steve@tri-zen.com

AFFILIATE MEMBERS

Organisation Address Country Representative Email address

American Petroleum Institute (API) 200 Massachusetts Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20011 United States Kevin Ferrick Ferrick@api.org

ATIEL (Technical Association of the European Lubricants Industry) 14b Rue de la Science, Brussels, 1040 Belgium Christine Marlet Christine.Marlet@atiel.eu

Independent Lubricant Manufacturers Association (ILMA) 675 N. Washington Street, Suite 275 Alexandria, VA, 22314 United States Holly Alfano halfano@ilma.org

National Lubricating Grease Institute (NLGI) 118 N Conistor Ln, Suite B-281, Liberty, MO, 64068 United States Crystal O'Halloran crystal@nlgi.org

Shanghai Lubricant Trade Association (SLTA) Room 1901, West Building, 1525 Pudong Avenue, Shanghai, 200135 China Mengyun Yuan shrhyxh@163.com

Society of Tribologists & Lubrication Engineers (STLE) 840 Busse Highway, Park Ridge, IL United States Ed Salek esalek@stle.org

Sustainable Energy Association of Singapore (SEAS) 180 Kitchener Road, #06-10 City Square Mall, 208539 Singapore Kavita Gandhi Kavita@seas.org.sg

UK Lubricants Association (UKLA) UKLA House, 13 Chess Business Park, Moor Road, Chesham, Bucks, HP5 1SD United Kingdom David Wright directorgeneral@ukla.org

Union of the European Lubricants Industry (UEIL) Avenue des Arts 46, Brussels, 1000 Belgium Dr Valentina Serra-Holm vserraholm@gmail.com

UNITI-Kraftstoff GmbH Jaguerstrasse 6, Berlin, 10117 Germany Edwin Leber leber@uniti.de

Verband Schmierstoff - Industrie e.V. (German Lubricant Manufacturers Association) (vsi-

schmierstoffe)
Süderstrasse 73a, Hamburg, 20097 Germany Stephan Baumgärtel Stephan.baumgaertel@vsi-schmierstoffe.de
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